



PRESS RELEASE

Torino, Milano, Paris, 18 February 2010 – Intesa Sanpaolo and Crédit Agricole S.A. have executed an agreement, the terms and conditions of which shall be finalised by 30 June 2010, whereby Crédit Agricole will extend its coverage in Italy as a result of the disposal on the part of the Intesa Sanpaolo Group, at market conditions, of a network of branches mostly operating in geographical areas neighbouring those where Crédit Agricole already has a presence.

The branch network will include 150 to 200 branches and can also be entirely or partially made up of an Intesa Sanpaolo Group subsidiary.

Terms and conditions of the agreement as well as the branch network perimeter will be duly disclosed to the market once finalised.

Intesa Sanpaolo Investor Relations +39.02.87943180 investor.relations@intesasanpaolo.com

Media Relations +39.02.87963531 stampa@intesasanpaolo.com

group.intesasanpaolo.com

Crédit Agricole S.A.

Anne-Sophie Gentil – Tel.: +33 (0)1 43 23 37 51 Investor Relations – Tel.: +33 (0)1 43 23 04 31 investor.relations@credit-agricole-sa.fr M: Communications

Louise Tingström – Tel.: +44 (0)207 153 1537

Mobile: +44 (0)789 906 6995